A | D581-40

09/2695/5 2000:dPCT/PTO 30 MAR 1998

12-21-1999 Form PTO-1595 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101229485 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a... a use accounted original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Juichi KASAI, Yoshihiro TOMOMOTO and Osamu SHOWA HIGHPOLYMER CO., LTD **UEMURA** 20, Kanda Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names □ ves ☑ no ☐ Other Execution Date: March 18, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 18, 1999 09/269 575 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: concerning document should be mailed: Robert J. Seas, Jr. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Suite 800 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 30, 1999 Reg. No. 21,092 Date 1999 WLAYON APPACES F PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2 **03 F###**MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010442 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

	Juichi KASAI, Yoshihiro TOMOMOTO and Osamu UEMU	RA
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to	
	SHOWA HIGHPOLYMER CO., LTD.	
	of 20, Kanda Nishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	IOKYO IQI JAPAN
	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, est in and to:	the entire right, title, an
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled PLASTIC PACKAGE WITH FASTENER which was executed by the undersigned on	
		and accorded Serial No
I	CCT/JP 96/02856 (hereinafter called the Application)	ation);
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;	
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);	
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, o extensions of the Application or Patent; and	
(v) all benefits under the International Convention Property.		he Protection of Industri
-	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorney nt application are authorized to insert in this instrument our of said application.	
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is autho Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	rized to issue any and all
pate reex	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without char Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, connut applications; execute all additional assignments are amination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance are and maintain appropriate patent protection.	tinuing, substitute, or reiss nd other writings, includi
INVI	ENTOR(S):	DATE
hi KASA		March 18, 1999
	EDMONOTO) Lu alilia o Demomento	Manah 19 1000
ihiro '	OMOMOTO)	March 18, 1999

RECORDED: 0/3/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010442 FRAME: 0792